
Business Directory

ACCOUNTANTS

Tracey	Regula - Sielschott, Walsh, Keifer & Regula CPA’s, Inc.
tregula@swkrcpa.com	
419-222-2001	

Jared T. Walsh - Reservoir Wealth Management
jared@walshadvisor.com		
419-222-2001

ADVERTISING/MARKETING

Anne Decker - Anne Decker Marketing
decker@bright.net	
419-234-8176	

APPLIANCES

Jeffrey Tracy - Tracy Appliance Co.
jeff.tracy@brandsource.com	 	
419-223-4786

ATTORNEYS

Donald J.Witter - Cory, Meredith, Witter & Smith, LPA
dwitter@corylpa.com	
419-228-6365	

AUTO DEALERS

William Timmermeister - Lima Auto Mall			 
limaauto@bright.net	
419-993-6000	

	

by category



BANKING

Carol Buettner - Superior Credit Union	
cbuettner@superiorfcu.com	
419-879-4843

Andy Farley - State Bank and Trust Company
afarley@woh.rr.com	
419-228-3361	

Chad King - Citizens National Bank
cking@cnbohio.com	
419-224-0400	

Rick Kortokrax - Huntington National Bank
rick.kortokrax@huntington.com
419-226-8200

Jennifer Mason - First Federal Bank
jemason@first-fed.com
419  549 8564

Myron Meas - First Federal Bank
mmeas@first-fed.com
419-549-8569

Kurt Neeper - Superior Credit Union
kneeper@superiorfcu.com	
419-879-3502	

Jim Osmon - First Financial Bank
jim.osmon@bankatfirst.com	
419-623-1239	

Matt Otto - Superior Credit Union
motto@superiorfcu.com	
419-879-3500	

		



BUILDING MATERIALS

Dave Frost - Fidelity Builders Supply, Inc.
dfrost@fidelitybs.com	
419-227-4841

CHURCHES

Fr. David Ross - St. Rose/St. Johns Catholic Church	 	
dmross@wcoil.com
419-222-5521

CHIROPRACTORS

Carl E.	Feltz - Feltz Chiropractic
cefdc@hotmail.com	
419-222-4000	

CLOTHING

Rita Brown - The Carlisle Connection 
limarotary@gmail.com
419-234-0055

Chris Garlock - Hofeller, Hiatt and Clark
cmgarlock@wcoil.com
419-228-5621

CONSTRUCTION

Paul Crow - Tuttle Construction
paulc@tuttlenet.com	
419-228-6262	

Paul Swartz - Swartz Contracting & Emergency Services
paul@swartzcontracting.com	
419-331-1024	

CONSULTANTS

Aimee Bucher - Harrison Latham
aimee@harrisonlatham.com
419-234-6971

Mary Elmquist-Lane - MLE Consulting Services
melmquist@woh.rr.com	
419-236-4531	



DENTISTS

Bryan A. Luna - Affiliated Oral Surgeons
Bryanluna@bizwoh.rr.com	 	
419-331-0000	

DOORS & WINDOWS

Kleet E. Ellis - Ellis Door & Window
elliskleet@gmail.com
419-228-3667	

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Doug Olsson - Greater Lima Region
olssond@greaterlimaregion.com	
419-222-7706

Dave Stratton - Allen Economic Development Group
dstratton@aedg.org
419-222-7706

EDUCATION

Jill Ackerman - Lima City Schools
jackerman@limacityschools.org	
419-996-3400

Rich Dackin - Bath Local Schools
dackinr@gmail.com	
419-221-0807

Cindy Endsley - Spencerville Local Schools
endsleyc@svbearcats.org
419-647-4111

Lesley	Fry - The Ohio State University Lima Campus
fry.182@osu.edu	
419-995-8671	

Keith Horner - Apollo Career Center		
keith.horner@apollocc.org	
419-998-2972	

Craig Kupferberg - Allen County Educational Service Center	 	
supt@allencountyesc.org
419-222-1836

Joel Mengerink - Elida Local Schools
JMengerink@elida.k12.oh.us	
419-331-4155	

	



Dr. Tim Rehner - OSU-Lima
Rehner.6@osu.edu
567-242-7200

Mindy Schulz	- Allen County Educational Service Center	
mindy.schulz@allencountyesc.org	
419-222-1836	

Cynthis Spiers - Rhodes State College
spiers.c@rhodesstate.edu
419-995-8200

ENGINEERING

Daniel	Bucher - Kohli & Kaliher Assoc., Inc.
dbucher@kohlikaliher.com	
419-227-1135	

EVENT CENTER

Chad Hughes - 19 Hawthorne
chughes@19hwathorne.com
419-230-1946

FINANCIAL SERVICES

Wayne Korpics - Edward Jones
wayne.korpics@EdwardJones.com
414-494-1059

Zachary McCain - Edward Jones	
zack.mccain@edwardjones.com	
419-222-5271

Timothy Sielschott - Sielschott Financial Services		
timothy.sielschott@lpl.com	
567-712-2414	

Phillip L. Trueblood - Stifel	
true@wcoil.com
419-991-5150	



FOOD PRODUCTION

Richard Rudolph - Rudolph Foods	
rrudolph@rudolphfoods.com	
419-648-3611 	

FUNERAL HOME

John Brazzell - Chamberlain Huckeriede Funeral Home
419-229-2300

Demi Burden - Chiles-Laman Funeral & Cremation Services
demi98@yahoo.com	
419-228-5474

James R. Chiles - Chiles-Laman Funeral & Cremation Services
jchiles@wcoil.com	
419-228-5474	

Doug Wise - Hanneman-Siferd Funeral Home
lima@hannemanfuneralhomes.com
419-224-2010

GOVERNMENT

Berlin Carroll II - Allen County Probate  & Juvenile Court
bcarroll@allcountyohio.com
419-998-5248

Speaker Bob Cupp - Ohio House of Representatives	
bob@bobcupp.org	
614-466-9624	

Christopher Hardesty - Ohio Department of Transportation
hardestychris09@icloud.com	
419-222-9055	

Stephen M. Kayatin - Allen County Sanitary Engineer	
skayatin@allencountyohio.com	
419-996-4695	

Joseph Kitchen - Bath Township Fire Department	
jkitchen@bathtwpfd.com	
419-221-0550	

Anthony Miller - Allen County Prosecutor’s Office
ajmiller1234@icloud.com
419-222-2462

Joshua Parker - Allen County Department of Job & Family Services
jmparker422@gmail.com
419-999-0299



Joe Patton - Ohio Department of Job & Family Services
PattoJ01@ODJFS.STATE.OH.US	
419-228-2120	

Judge David A. Rodabaugh - Lima Municipal Court	
darodaba@gmail.com	
419-221-5225	

Beth Seibert - Allen County Commissioner
seibertbeth518@gmail.com
419-223-8504

Magistrate Richard K. Warren - Lima Municipal Court	
richard.warren@cityhall.lima.oh.us	
419-221-5227	
	
GROCERY

Steve Conrad - Keystone Meats	
conrad@keystonemeats.com	
419-225-9600

HEALTH CARE

Sara Ambroza - Mercy Health Foundation
seambroza@mercy.com
419-226-9111

Michael Swick - Lima Memorial Health System	
mswick@limamemorial.org	
419-226-5122	

HOTELS

Jeff Lee - Howard Johnson
jeff@hojolima.com
419-222-0004

Katy Page - Wingate by Wyndham
sales@wingatelima.com
419-228-7000

  



INSURANCE

Stephen J. Shanahan - O’Connor McLaughlin Insurance	
sjs@oconnormclaughlin.com	
419-227-8383	

Adam Stolly - Stolly Insurance
adam.stolly@stolly.com	
419-224-2570	

Rebecca Waggamon - Webb Insurance Agency, Inc.	
rwaggamon@webbinsagency.com	
419-228-3211 x116	

Larry Webb - Webb Insurance Agency, Inc.
lwebb@webbinsagency.com	
419-228-3211

JEWELERS

Dennis Vondrell - Von’s Diamonds and Jewelry		
dennisvondrell@midohio.twcbc.com	
419-227-5616	

LOGISTICS

Scott Cockerell - Wannemacher Total Logistics
scottc@wanntl.com
567-940-1011

Andy Wannemacher - Wannemacher Total Logistics	
andyw@wanntl.com	
419-225-9060	

MANUFACTURING

Cliff Barber- General Dynamics Land Systems
barberc@gdls.com	
419-221-8887

Russ Decker - Nutrien
russell.decker@nutrien.com
419-879-3098

Chris Horn - P&G
horn.cm@pg.com
419-226-5500

Heather Rutz - Husky Lima Refinery	
heather.rutz@huskyenergy.com
419-222-2711



MEDIA

Jeff Fitzgerald - Hometown Stations	
fitz@wlio.com	
419-228-5909

NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

Abe Ambroza - Veterans Memorial Civic & Convention Center
abeambroza@hotmail.com	
419-224-5222	

Tammie Colon - Mental Health and Recovery Services Board
tammie@mhrsb
419-222-5120

Amy Craft - Allen County Museum
acraft@allencountymuseum.org
419-222-9426

Adah Ellerbrock - Coleman Professional Services
adah.ellerbrock@colemanservices.org
567 356 4408

Elizabeth Brown-Ellis - Lima Symphony Orchestra
elizabeth@limasymphony.com	
419-222-5701

John Gonzales - West Ohio Food Bank
john.gonzales@wofb.org   
419-222-7946

Tommie Harner - West Ohio Food Bank
tommie.harner@wofb.org
419-222-7946

Jared Lehman - Lima Family YMCA
lehman@limaymca.net	
419-223-6045	

Aaron	McLaurine - New Look Fitness - Home of the Soldiers of Honor	
newlookfitness@yahoo.com
419-204-8859	



Jed Metzger - Lima/Allen County Chamber of Commerce
jmetzger@limachamber.com		
419-222-6045	

Bradley Perrott - The Arc of Allen county
arc@wcoil.com	
419-225-6285	

Rashawna Perry - Marimor Industries
rperry@acbdd.org	
419-221-1266

Theresa Schnipke - Allen County Board of Developmental Disabilities	
tschnipke@acbdd.org	
419-221-1385

Scott L. Shafer - Lima Community Foundation
ShaferExlibris@aol.com	
419-221-5928	

Curtis	Shepherd - Allen County Board of Developmental Disabilities	
teeoneup@woh.rr.com	
419-460-9194	

Jeffrey	 Stacy	- Salvation Army
jdstacy11@gmail.com	
419-224-9055	

Derek Stemen - American Red Cross
derek.stemen@redcross.org	
419-222-5121

NURSING HOMES

Shanna Barns - Springview Manor 
419-812-2260

Sarah Foster-Bledsoe - Lima Manor
administrator@limamanor.com
419-227-2611

Sophia Loser - Heritage Health Care	
SLoser@Heritage-HCS.com	
419-222-2404	

Kerri Romes - HCF Management
kerri.romes@hcfmanagement.com
419-999-2010

	



OFFICE EQUIPMENT

Barry Clark - Perry proTech
bclark@perryprotech.com	
419-228-1360	

OPTHALMOLOGISTS

Jeffrey	 Unterbrink - The Eye Site of Lima	
dru@eyesiteoflima.com	
419-228-8116	

PACKAGING

Drew Fields - Innovative Packaging, LLC
drew@I-pkg.com	
419-222-6071	

PALLETS

Tracie	Sanchez - Lima Pallet Company
tsanchez@limapallet.com	
419-229-5736	

Catheryn Sarno- Lima Pallet Company	
csarno@limapallet.com	
419-229-5736	

PHOTOGRAPHY	

Michael Ayers - The Ayers Incorporated
panoramas@aol.com	
419-222-9377

PHYSICIANS

Dr. Susan Hubbell - Physical Medicine Associates of NW Ohio, Inc.
shubbell@wcoil.com	
419-228-5434	

Dr. Kevin Johnson - Lima Memorial Health System	
kevinwalkerjohnson@gmail.com
937-305-7758
	
PRINTING

Bob McPheron - ProForma
bob.mcpheron@proforma.com	
419-224-8747	

	



David	 Runk - CSS Publishing Company, Inc.		
david@csspub.com	
419-227-1818

REAL ESTATE

Ashley Cowan-Meas - Cowan Realtors	
ashleymeas@cowanrealtors.com	
419-222-1212	

Shelly	Diepenbrock	 - Cowan Realtors
s-diepenbrock@woh.rr.com	
419-222-1212	

Jeff Dulmage - Hartsock Realty
jeff4hartsockrealty@outlook.com
419-222-0447

Maria Sanko - Real Living/CCR Realtors
mariasanko@hotmail.com
419-222-0555	

Timothy Stanford - Superior Plus Realtors	
tim_s@yocumrealty.com	
419-222-3040	

RECYCLING

John Ficorilli - OmniSource	
jficorilli@gmail.com	
419-993-6957

RESTAURANTS

Frank	 Guagenti - Milano Cafe
milanocafe@midohio.twcbc.com
419-331-2220	

Rob Nelson - The Met
rob@themet306.com
419-999-0805

RETIRED	

Sam Bassitt
sbassitt@woh.rr.com
419-221-0382

Dan Best
dmbest3987@twc.com
419-303-2636



Charles Butts	
buttscl@hotmail.com	
419-222-5968

Robert B. Komminsk - Wells Fargo Advisors
rkomminsk@icloud.com	
419-991-7446	

James O’Neill
joneill@wcoil.com
419-234-1386

Richard H. Riggs	
norma.riggs@gmail.com	
419-230-3969	
		
Robert G. Ruehl	
married@wcoil.com	
419-233-3343	

Richard Schroeder	
debnrich@woh.rr.com	
419-229-6922	

Fred Seelenbinder
fseelenbinder@wcoil.com
419-999-3137	

Dr. David B. Steiner	
trotterlima@aol.com	
419-229-2575

SIGNS 

Mike Powell - Sign Solutions of Ohio
mdp@signsolutionsoh.com	
419-224-2231	

STAFFING

Karen	 Grothouse - Spherion	
karen@spherion-schulte.com	
419-227-0113



Carol Russell - Spherion
CarolR@spherion-schulte.com	
419-224-8367	

Robert	 Schulte - Spherion
bobsr@spherion-schullte.com	
419-227-0133

STONE

Joseph D. Watson - National Lime & Stone	
jwatson@natlime.com	
419-228-3434	

TANK CONSTRUCTION

Butch	 Kirk - International Tank Service
butch@itstank.com	
419-223-8251 122	
	
WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORS

Carl Berger - Superior Wholesale Distributors
cberger@woh.rr.com	
419-227-2436	

David Cockerell - Superior Wholesale Distributors
dcockerell@hotmail.com	
419-227-2436	


